
BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3200DC FORCE MAIN 1M

1 Mobilization 1 LS 720,000.00$          720,000.00$               163,035.00$              163,035.00$            232,488.00$            232,488.00$               290,000.00$        290,000.00$             445,000.00$          445,000.00$             320,692.25$        320,692.25$             667,000.00$          667,000.00$             

2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 490,000.00$          490,000.00$               81,160.00$                81,160.00$              164,000.00$            164,000.00$               84,500.00$          84,500.00$               73,500.00$           73,500.00$               286,688.76$        286,688.76$             32,000.00$           32,000.00$               

3 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS 8,000.00$              8,000.00$                  62,420.00$                62,420.00$              35,000.00$              35,000.00$                33,300.00$          33,300.00$               23,125.00$           23,125.00$               54,091.28$          54,091.28$               9,000.00$             9,000.00$                

4 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 14,000.00$            14,000.00$                35,200.00$                35,200.00$              82,000.00$              82,000.00$                36,500.00$          36,500.00$               28,675.00$           28,675.00$               33,547.03$          33,547.03$               33,000.00$           33,000.00$               

5 Misc-Clean up, Record Drawings, Demolition and Project Close-out 1 LS 15,000.00$            15,000.00$                35,050.00$                35,050.00$              107,172.00$            107,172.00$               33,500.00$          33,500.00$               1,230,000.00$       1,230,000.00$          169,009.40$        169,009.40$             35,000.00$           35,000.00$               

1,247,000.00$            376,865.00$            620,660.00$               477,800.00$             1,800,300.00$          864,028.72$             776,000.00$             

6 30" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut) 3330 LF 200.00$                 666,000.00$               148.00$                    492,840.00$            160.00$                   532,800.00$               151.00$            502,830.00$         193.35$             643,855.50$         139.97$            466,100.10$         140.00$             466,200.00$         

7 24" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut) 11500 LF 150.00$                 1,725,000.00$            101.00$                    1,161,500.00$         131.00$                   1,506,500.00$            105.00$            1,207,500.00$      140.35$             1,614,025.00$      90.84$              1,044,660.00$      95.00$               1,092,500.00$      

8 18" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut) 2515 LF 130.00$                 326,950.00$               98.00$                      246,470.00$            105.00$                   264,075.00$               76.00$              191,140.00$         120.20$             302,303.00$         71.58$              180,023.70$         69.00$               173,535.00$         

9 8" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 40 LF 70.00$                   2,800.00$                  108.00$                    4,320.00$                104.00$                   4,160.00$                  106.00$            4,240.00$             115.65$             4,626.00$             200.66$            8,026.40$             87.00$               3,480.00$             

10 6" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 25 LF 195.00$                 4,875.00$                  254.00$                    6,350.00$                183.00$                   4,575.00$                  218.00$            5,450.00$             167.75$             4,193.75$             362.17$            9,054.25$             160.00$             4,000.00$             

11 4" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 115 LF 60.00$                   6,900.00$                  51.00$                      5,865.00$                88.00$                     10,120.00$                31.00$              3,565.00$             58.60$               6,739.00$             75.60$              8,694.00$             68.00$               7,820.00$             

12 3" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 20 LF 55.00$                   1,100.00$                  76.50$                      1,530.00$                112.00$                   2,240.00$                  40.00$              800.00$                45.00$               900.00$                150.85$            3,017.00$             94.00$               1,880.00$             

13 2.5" PVC SDR21 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 25 LF 100.00$                 2,500.00$                  38.00$                      950.00$                   143.00$                   3,575.00$                  15.00$              375.00$                46.00$               1,150.00$             95.36$              2,384.00$             130.00$             3,250.00$             

14 2" PVC SDR21 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 30 LF 90.00$                   2,700.00$                  65.00$                      1,950.00$                125.00$                   3,750.00$                  15.00$              450.00$                77.00$               2,310.00$             105.82$            3,174.60$             170.00$             5,100.00$             

15 30" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD) 1320 LF 500.00$                 660,000.00$               422.00$                    557,040.00$            460.00$                   607,200.00$               438.25$            578,490.00$         475.50$             627,660.00$         438.76$            579,163.20$         460.00$             607,200.00$         

16 8" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD) 750 LF 40.00$                   30,000.00$                45.00$                      33,750.00$              38.00$                     28,500.00$                60.50$              45,375.00$           51.75$               38,812.50$           88.98$              66,735.00$           55.00$               41,250.00$           

17 2" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD) 1130 LF 20.00$                   22,600.00$                22.00$                      24,860.00$              13.00$                     14,690.00$                27.65$              31,244.50$           27.40$               30,962.00$           39.44$              44,567.20$           24.00$               27,120.00$           

18 36" Steel Casing with 24" Carrier Pipe (Jack and Bore) 206 LF 800.00$                 164,800.00$               1,625.00$                  334,750.00$            1,166.00$                240,196.00$               887.00$            182,722.00$         1,120.00$          230,720.00$         1,922.05$         395,942.30$         1,350.00$          278,100.00$         

19 36" Steel Casing with 18" Carrier Pipe (Jack and Bore) 114 LF 750.00$                 85,500.00$                1,060.00$                  120,840.00$            1,115.00$                127,110.00$               910.00$            103,740.00$         1,175.00$          133,950.00$         921.68$            105,071.52$         1,200.00$          136,800.00$         

20 30" Plug Valves 2 EA 26,000.00$            52,000.00$                29,590.00$                59,180.00$              27,553.00$              55,106.00$                29,260.00$       58,520.00$           27,610.00$        55,220.00$           29,623.05$       59,246.10$           28,000.00$        56,000.00$           

21 24" Plug Valves 15 EA 15,000.00$            225,000.00$               13,905.00$                208,575.00$            16,358.00$              245,370.00$               16,400.00$       246,000.00$         15,155.00$        227,325.00$         13,160.10$       197,401.50$         16,000.00$        240,000.00$         

22 18" Plug Valves 3 EA 7,000.00$              21,000.00$                7,055.00$                  21,165.00$              8,132.00$                24,396.00$                8,100.00$         24,300.00$           7,620.00$          22,860.00$           6,336.27$         19,008.81$           8,000.00$          24,000.00$           

23 12" Plug Valves 3 EA 3,600.00$              10,800.00$                3,255.00$                  9,765.00$                5,129.00$                15,387.00$                4,150.00$         12,450.00$           4,220.00$          12,660.00$           4,925.73$         14,777.19$           4,600.00$          13,800.00$           

24 8" Plug Valves 2 EA 2,500.00$              5,000.00$                  2,180.00$                  4,360.00$                3,645.00$                7,290.00$                  3,100.00$         6,200.00$             2,830.00$          5,660.00$             2,674.99$         5,349.98$             3,100.00$          6,200.00$             

25 ≤ 6" Plug Valves 7 EA 1,600.00$              11,200.00$                1,415.00$                  9,905.00$                2,298.00$                16,086.00$                2,175.00$         15,225.00$           2,078.00$          14,546.00$           2,272.56$         15,907.92$           2,000.00$          14,000.00$           

26 30" DI Fittings - 11.25 deg 4 EA 3,000.00$              12,000.00$                5,910.00$                  23,640.00$              5,206.00$                20,824.00$                5,000.00$         20,000.00$           5,865.00$          23,460.00$           5,228.16$         20,912.64$           4,900.00$          19,600.00$           

27 30" DI Fittings - 22.5 deg 4 EA 4,500.00$              18,000.00$                5,885.00$                  23,540.00$              4,955.00$                19,820.00$                5,000.00$         20,000.00$           5,850.00$          23,400.00$           5,204.14$         20,816.56$           4,900.00$          19,600.00$           

28 30" DI Fittings - 45 deg 12 EA 4,800.00$              57,600.00$                6,130.00$                  73,560.00$              5,197.00$                62,364.00$                5,000.00$         60,000.00$           6,100.00$          73,200.00$           5,430.92$         65,171.04$           5,300.00$          63,600.00$           

29 30" DI Fittings - 90 deg 1 EA 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                  6,455.00$                  6,455.00$                5,514.00$                5,514.00$                  5,560.00$         5,560.00$             6,420.00$          6,420.00$             5,728.33$         5,728.33$             5,600.00$          5,600.00$             

30 30" DI Fittings - Wye 1 EA 15,000.00$            15,000.00$                15,735.00$                15,735.00$              14,731.00$              14,731.00$                16,000.00$       16,000.00$           16,135.00$        16,135.00$           14,627.03$       14,627.03$           16,000.00$        16,000.00$           

31 30" x 24" DI Fittings - Reducer 4 EA 3,000.00$              12,000.00$                4,740.00$                  18,960.00$              3,814.00$                15,256.00$                3,800.00$         15,200.00$           4,655.00$          18,620.00$           4,875.22$         19,500.88$           4,200.00$          16,800.00$           

32 30" x 18" DI Fittings - Reducer 1 EA 3,400.00$              3,400.00$                  5,025.00$                  5,025.00$                4,111.00$                4,111.00$                  4,450.00$         4,450.00$             4,965.00$          4,965.00$             4,080.79$         4,080.79$             4,500.00$          4,500.00$             
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33 30" x 24" DI Fittings - Tee 1 EA 6,000.00$              6,000.00$                  7,180.00$                  7,180.00$                6,770.00$                6,770.00$                  6,450.00$         6,450.00$             7,895.00$          7,895.00$             6,728.13$         6,728.13$             6,900.00$          6,900.00$             

34 30" x 6" DI Fittings - Tee 2 EA 4,500.00$              9,000.00$                  6,045.00$                  12,090.00$              5,317.00$                10,634.00$                5,300.00$         10,600.00$           5,980.00$          11,960.00$           5,352.73$         10,705.46$           5,500.00$          11,000.00$           

35 24" DI Fittings - 11.25 deg 6 EA 1,300.00$              7,800.00$                  3,210.00$                  19,260.00$              2,686.00$                16,116.00$                2,510.00$         15,060.00$           3,080.00$          18,480.00$           2,757.07$         16,542.42$           2,300.00$          13,800.00$           

36 24" DI Fittings - 45 deg 22 EA 2,300.00$              50,600.00$                3,235.00$                  71,170.00$              2,781.00$                61,182.00$                2,475.00$         54,450.00$           3,180.00$          69,960.00$           2,780.98$         61,181.56$           3,200.00$          70,400.00$           

37 24" DI Fittings - 90 deg 4 EA 2,300.00$              9,200.00$                  3,620.00$                  14,480.00$              3,327.00$                13,308.00$                2,835.00$         11,340.00$           3,745.00$          14,980.00$           3,137.39$         12,549.56$           3,300.00$          13,200.00$           

38 24" DI Fittings - Wye 1 EA 7,500.00$              7,500.00$                  8,975.00$                  8,975.00$                9,239.00$                9,239.00$                  8,685.00$         8,685.00$             10,040.00$        10,040.00$           8,112.37$         8,112.37$             9,300.00$          9,300.00$             

39 24" DI Fittings - Tee 1 EA 3,000.00$              3,000.00$                  4,650.00$                  4,650.00$                3,876.00$                3,876.00$                  4,300.00$         4,300.00$             4,488.00$          4,488.00$             4,120.84$         4,120.84$             4,100.00$          4,100.00$             

40 24" x 12" DI Fittings - Tee 1 EA 2,300.00$              2,300.00$                  3,515.00$                  3,515.00$                3,201.00$                3,201.00$                  3,300.00$         3,300.00$             2,970.00$          2,970.00$             3,369.57$         3,369.57$             3,400.00$          3,400.00$             

41 24" x 12" DI Fittings - Cross 1 EA 3,100.00$              3,100.00$                  4,710.00$                  4,710.00$                4,715.00$                4,715.00$                  4,300.00$         4,300.00$             4,250.00$          4,250.00$             4,502.90$         4,502.90$             5,500.00$          5,500.00$             

42 18" DI Fittings - 11.25 deg 1 EA 1,300.00$              1,300.00$                  2,380.00$                  2,380.00$                2,234.00$                2,234.00$                  1,900.00$         1,900.00$             2,200.00$          2,200.00$             1,909.03$         1,909.03$             2,800.00$          2,800.00$             

43 18" DI Fittings - 45 deg 13 EA 5,600.00$              72,800.00$                2,270.00$                  29,510.00$              2,128.00$                27,664.00$                1,780.00$         23,140.00$           2,100.00$          27,300.00$           1,808.13$         23,505.69$           3,000.00$          39,000.00$           

44 18"x8" DI Fittings - Tee 2 EA 1,600.00$              3,200.00$                  2,590.00$                  5,180.00$                2,619.00$                5,238.00$                  2,225.00$         4,450.00$             2,365.00$          4,730.00$             2,404.46$         4,808.92$             2,600.00$          5,200.00$             

45 18"x6" DI Fittings - Tee 3 EA 1,500.00$              4,500.00$                  2,510.00$                  7,530.00$                2,559.00$                7,677.00$                  2,160.00$         6,480.00$             2,305.00$          6,915.00$             2,180.03$         6,540.09$             2,500.00$          7,500.00$             

46 30" Restraints 126 EA 900.00$                 113,400.00$               3,045.00$                  383,670.00$            2,320.00$                292,320.00$               3,100.00$         390,600.00$         2,630.00$          331,380.00$         2,212.86$         278,820.36$         1,700.00$          214,200.00$         

47 24" Restraints 209 EA 500.00$                 104,500.00$               1,600.00$                  334,400.00$            1,152.00$                240,768.00$               1,300.00$         271,700.00$         1,305.00$          272,745.00$         1,212.41$         253,393.69$         840.00$             175,560.00$         

48 20" Restraints 4 EA 450.00$                 1,800.00$                  1,565.00$                  6,260.00$                2,018.00$                8,072.00$                  1,450.00$         5,800.00$             1,179.00$          4,716.00$             1,177.10$         4,708.40$             880.00$             3,520.00$             

49 18" Restraints 53 EA 370.00$                 19,610.00$                1,060.00$                  56,180.00$              902.00$                   47,806.00$                1,100.00$         58,300.00$           955.00$             50,615.00$           861.63$            45,666.39$           800.00$             42,400.00$           

50 Mag Meter Assembly 1 LS 35,000.00$            35,000.00$                80,690.00$                80,690.00$              108,908.00$            108,908.00$               85,000.00$       85,000.00$           82,900.00$        82,900.00$           108,918.79$     108,918.79$         107,089.30$      107,089.30$         

51 2" ARV Type 2 (Above Ground) 14 EA 2,000.00$              28,000.00$                3,510.00$                  49,140.00$              3,600.00$                50,400.00$                3,300.00$         46,200.00$           4,100.00$          57,400.00$           4,838.92$         67,744.88$           3,500.00$          49,000.00$           

52 Connection to Lift Station 1M (includes emergency by-pass pumping) 1 LS 70,000.00$            70,000.00$                134,800.00$              134,800.00$            97,089.00$              97,089.00$                72,000.00$       72,000.00$           284,350.00$      284,350.00$         97,628.17$       97,628.17$           183,000.00$      183,000.00$         

53 Existing Force Main Connections 10 EA 3,000.00$              30,000.00$                2,930.00$                  29,300.00$              7,064.00$                70,640.00$                1,852.00$         18,520.00$           7,100.00$          71,000.00$           5,502.74$         55,027.40$           15,000.00$        150,000.00$         

54 Grout Fill Abandoned Existing Force Mains 1695 CY 100.00$                 169,500.00$               234.00$                    396,630.00$            274.00$                   464,430.00$               260.00$            440,700.00$         238.00$             403,410.00$         288.75$            489,431.25$         180.00$             305,100.00$         

55 Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Restoration 545 SY 63.00$                   34,335.00$                81.00$                      44,145.00$              64.00$                     34,880.00$                85.00$              46,325.00$           111.00$             60,495.00$           78.00$              42,510.00$           77.00$               41,965.00$           

56 Roadway Base 1650 SY 25.00$                   41,250.00$                51.00$                      84,150.00$              22.00$                     36,300.00$                51.75$              85,387.50$           35.15$               57,997.50$           86.01$              141,916.50$         25.00$               41,250.00$           

57 Asphaltic Concrete 6500 SY 15.00$                   97,500.00$                17.00$                      110,500.00$            19.00$                     123,500.00$               18.80$              122,200.00$         20.00$               130,000.00$         16.96$              110,240.00$         14.00$               91,000.00$           

58 Milling 5000 SY 4.00$                     20,000.00$                9.00$                        45,000.00$              9.00$                       45,000.00$                2.50$                12,500.00$           9.10$                 45,500.00$           9.25$                46,250.00$           5.20$                 26,000.00$           

59 Curb and Gutter Replacement 70 LF 75.00$                   5,250.00$                  34.50$                      2,415.00$                35.00$                     2,450.00$                  53.00$              3,710.00$             43.40$               3,038.00$             57.22$              4,005.40$             65.00$               4,550.00$             

60 Sodding 16120 SY 5.00$                     80,600.00$                2.50$                        40,300.00$              4.00$                       64,480.00$                3.25$                52,390.00$           2.85$                 45,942.00$           3.07$                49,488.40$           4.20$                 67,704.00$           

61 Tree Removal 25 EA 750.00$                 18,750.00$                978.00$                    24,450.00$              400.00$                   10,000.00$                1,350.00$         33,750.00$           2,235.00$          55,875.00$           359.25$            8,981.25$             650.00$             16,250.00$           

62 Golf Course Sodding 2580 SY 14.00$                   36,120.00$                5.25$                        13,545.00$              7.20$                       18,576.00$                5.50$                14,190.00$           5.35$                 13,803.00$           3.48$                8,978.40$             9.70$                 25,026.00$           

63 Black Olive 35 EA 320.00$                 11,200.00$                536.00$                    18,760.00$              883.00$                   30,905.00$                675.00$            23,625.00$           530.00$             18,550.00$           604.29$            21,150.15$           900.00$             31,500.00$           

64 Slash Pine 27 EA 180.00$                 4,860.00$                  315.00$                    8,505.00$                833.00$                   22,491.00$                450.00$            12,150.00$           412.00$             11,124.00$           360.63$            9,737.01$             900.00$             24,300.00$           
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UNIT

2120 North US Highway 301

7

65 Bald Cypress 9 EA 340.00$                 3,060.00$                  226.00$                    2,034.00$                765.00$                   6,885.00$                  400.00$            3,600.00$             412.00$             3,708.00$             380.12$            3,421.08$             770.00$             6,930.00$             

66 Silver Buttonwood 23 EA 280.00$                 6,440.00$                  250.00$                    5,750.00$                883.00$                   20,309.00$                500.00$            11,500.00$           471.00$             10,833.00$           438.59$            10,087.57$           1,100.00$          25,300.00$           

67 Temporary Irrigation Piping Mainline 1045 LF 15.00$                   15,675.00$                10.50$                      10,972.50$              7.40$                       7,733.00$                  11.30$              11,808.50$           9.40$                 9,823.00$             6.50$                6,792.50$             6.50$                 6,792.50$             

68 Temporary Irrigation Piping Lateral Line 2125 LF 10.00$                   21,250.00$                10.50$                      22,312.50$              5.40$                       11,475.00$                5.75$                12,218.75$           4.70$                 9,987.50$             3.19$                6,778.75$             2.00$                 4,250.00$             

69 Temporary Fencing 3100 LF 10.00$                   31,000.00$                28.50$                      88,350.00$              21.00$                     65,100.00$                12.00$              37,200.00$           6.00$                 18,600.00$           3.53$                10,943.00$           4.60$                 14,260.00$           

70 Lift Station Header Modifications 1 LS 52,000.00$            52,000.00$                92,045.00$                92,045.00$              67,436.00$              67,436.00$                46,100.00$       46,100.00$           73,110.00$        73,110.00$           158,014.84$     158,014.84$         81,000.00$        81,000.00$           

71 Preconstruction Video 1 LS 1,500.00$              1,500.00$                  5,480.00$                  5,480.00$                4,000.00$                4,000.00$                  2,500.00$         2,500.00$             4,100.00$          4,100.00$             2,750.02$         2,750.02$             9,200.00$          9,200.00$             

72 Permit Allowance 1 LS 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                5,000.00$                5,000.00$                  5,000.00$         5,000.00$             5,000.00$          5,000.00$             5,000.00$         5,000.00$             5,000.00$          5,000.00$             
5,387,625.00$           5,758,294.00$         5,984,553.00$            5,441,256.25$          6,468,847.75$          5,592,102.78$          5,292,181.80$          

TOTAL BASE BID "A"  ITEMS (1-72) Based on Completion of 630 
Calendar Days 6,634,625.00$           6,135,159.00$         6,605,213.00$            5,919,056.25$          8,269,147.75$          6,456,131.50$          6,068,181.80$          

73 CONTENGENCY (10% OF ITEMS 1-72) (Used only with County 
Approval) 663,462.50$              613,515.90$            660,521.30$               591,905.63$             826,914.78$             645,613.15$             606,818.18$             

TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" Based on Completion Time of 630 
Calendar Days (Addendum #6) 7,298,087.50$           6,748,674.90$         7,265,734.30$            6,510,961.88$          9,096,062.53$          7,101,744.65$          6,674,999.98$          

Bid Item's that are bold and italicized have been corrected in accordance with Article A.31, Mathematical Errors.

SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 6-72)

Page 3



BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3200DC FORCE MAIN 1M

1 Mobilization 1 LS 720,000.00$          720,000.00$                 163,035.00$              163,035.00$            290,000.00$              290,000.00$             329,614.26$             329,614.26$             667,000.00$             667,000.00$             

2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 490,000.00$          490,000.00$                 81,160.00$                81,160.00$              84,500.00$                84,500.00$               297,929.90$             297,929.90$             32,000.00$               32,000.00$               

3 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS 8,000.00$              8,000.00$                     62,420.00$                62,420.00$              33,300.00$                33,300.00$               59,146.06$               59,146.06$               9,000.00$                9,000.00$                

4 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 14,000.00$            14,000.00$                   35,200.00$                35,200.00$              36,500.00$                36,500.00$               39,485.77$               39,485.77$               33,000.00$               33,000.00$               

5 Misc-Clean up, Record Drawings, Demolition and Project Close-out 1 LS 15,000.00$            15,000.00$                   35,050.00$                35,050.00$              33,500.00$                33,500.00$               178,243.54$             178,243.54$             35,000.00$               35,000.00$               

1,247,000.00$              376,865.00$            477,800.00$             904,419.53$             776,000.00$             

6 30" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut) 3330 LF 200.00$                 666,000.00$                 148.00$                    492,840.00$            151.00$                  502,830.00$          147.38$                490,775.40$         140.00$                466,200.00$         

7 24" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut) 11500 LF 150.00$                 1,725,000.00$              101.00$                    1,161,500.00$         105.00$                  1,207,500.00$       96.43$                  1,108,945.00$      95.00$                  1,092,500.00$      

8 18" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut) 2515 LF 130.00$                 326,950.00$                 98.00$                      246,470.00$            76.00$                    191,140.00$          77.77$                  195,591.55$         69.00$                  173,535.00$         

9 8" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 40 LF 70.00$                   2,800.00$                     108.00$                    4,320.00$                106.00$                  4,240.00$              218.56$                8,742.40$             87.00$                  3,480.00$             

10 6" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 25 LF 195.00$                 4,875.00$                     254.00$                    6,350.00$                218.00$                  5,450.00$              392.67$                9,816.75$             160.00$                4,000.00$             

11 4" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 115 LF 60.00$                   6,900.00$                     51.00$                      5,865.00$                31.00$                    3,565.00$              83.91$                  9,649.65$             68.00$                  7,820.00$             

12 3" PVC DR 18 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 20 LF 55.00$                   1,100.00$                     76.50$                      1,530.00$                40.00$                    800.00$                 159.47$                3,189.40$             94.00$                  1,880.00$             

13 2.5" PVC SDR21 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 25 LF 100.00$                 2,500.00$                     38.00$                      950.00$                   15.00$                    375.00$                 101.67$                2,541.75$             130.00$                3,250.00$             

14 2" PVC SDR21 Pipe (Open-Cut)  (Includes Fittings & Restraints) 30 LF 90.00$                   2,700.00$                     65.00$                      1,950.00$                15.00$                    450.00$                 115.49$                3,464.70$             170.00$                5,100.00$             

15 30" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD) 1320 LF 500.00$                 660,000.00$                 422.00$                    557,040.00$            438.25$                  578,490.00$          445.30$                587,796.00$         460.00$                607,200.00$         

16 8" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD) 750 LF 40.00$                   30,000.00$                   45.00$                      33,750.00$              60.50$                    45,375.00$            90.70$                  68,025.00$           55.00$                  41,250.00$           

17 2" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD) 1130 LF 20.00$                   22,600.00$                   22.00$                      24,860.00$              27.65$                    31,244.50$            40.68$                  45,968.40$           24.00$                  27,120.00$           

18 36" Steel Casing with 24" Carrier Pipe (Jack and Bore) 206 LF 800.00$                 164,800.00$                 1,625.00$                  334,750.00$            887.00$                  182,722.00$          2,013.28$             414,735.68$         1,350.00$             278,100.00$         

19 36" Steel Casing with 18" Carrier Pipe (Jack and Bore) 114 LF 750.00$                 85,500.00$                   1,060.00$                  120,840.00$            910.00$                  103,740.00$          944.08$                107,625.12$         1,200.00$             136,800.00$         

20 30" Plug Valves 2 EA 26,000.00$            52,000.00$                   29,590.00$                59,180.00$              29,260.00$             58,520.00$            29,918.22$           59,836.44$           28,000.00$           56,000.00$           

21 24" Plug Valves 15 EA 15,000.00$            225,000.00$                 13,905.00$                208,575.00$            16,400.00$             246,000.00$          13,398.44$           200,976.60$         16,000.00$           240,000.00$         

22 18" Plug Valves 3 EA 7,000.00$              21,000.00$                   7,055.00$                  21,165.00$              8,100.00$               24,300.00$            6,500.75$             19,502.25$           8,000.00$             24,000.00$           

23 12" Plug Valves 3 EA 3,600.00$              10,800.00$                   3,255.00$                  9,765.00$                4,150.00$               12,450.00$            5,050.37$             15,151.11$           4,600.00$             13,800.00$           

24 8" Plug Valves 2 EA 2,500.00$              5,000.00$                     2,180.00$                  4,360.00$                3,100.00$               6,200.00$              2,762.72$             5,525.44$             3,100.00$             6,200.00$             

25 ≤ 6" Plug Valves 7 EA 1,600.00$              11,200.00$                   1,415.00$                  9,905.00$                2,175.00$               15,225.00$            2,350.88$             16,456.16$           2,000.00$             14,000.00$           

26 30" DI Fittings - 11.25 deg 4 EA 3,000.00$              12,000.00$                   5,910.00$                  23,640.00$              5,000.00$               20,000.00$            5,455.55$             21,822.20$           4,900.00$             19,600.00$           

27 30" DI Fittings - 22.5 deg 4 EA 4,500.00$              18,000.00$                   5,885.00$                  23,540.00$              5,000.00$               20,000.00$            5,431.52$             21,726.08$           4,900.00$             19,600.00$           

28 30" DI Fittings - 45 deg 12 EA 4,800.00$              57,600.00$                   6,130.00$                  73,560.00$              5,000.00$               60,000.00$            5,658.31$             67,899.72$           5,300.00$             63,600.00$           

29 30" DI Fittings - 90 deg 1 EA 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                     6,455.00$                  6,455.00$                5,560.00$               5,560.00$              5,955.71$             5,955.71$             5,600.00$             5,600.00$             

30 30" DI Fittings - Wye 1 EA 15,000.00$            15,000.00$                   15,735.00$                15,735.00$              16,000.00$             16,000.00$            14,911.25$           14,911.25$           16,000.00$           16,000.00$           

31 30" x 24" DI Fittings - Reducer 4 EA 3,000.00$              12,000.00$                   4,740.00$                  18,960.00$              3,800.00$               15,200.00$            5,074.18$             20,296.72$           4,200.00$             16,800.00$           

32 30" x 18" DI Fittings - Reducer 1 EA 3,400.00$              3,400.00$                     5,025.00$                  5,025.00$                4,450.00$               4,450.00$              4,251.33$             4,251.33$             4,500.00$             4,500.00$             

6 7

BID PRICE PER 
UNIT

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

5979 NW 151 Street Suite 102-I
Southern Underground Industries, Inc. 

BID PRICE PER 
UNIT

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 
P.O. Box 10127

BID PRICE PER 
UNIT

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

Miami Lakes, FL 33014

SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-5)

Miami, FL 33173 Bradenton, FL 34203 Inverness, FL 34452 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127
BID PRICE PER 

UNIT

Metro Equipment Service Inc. E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, INC. Pospiech Contracting Inc. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QTY. U/M BID PRICE PER 
UNIT TOTAL BID PRICE

BID "B" - 570 CALENDAR DAYS

1 2 4

9415 SW 72 Street Suite 123 6212 33rd Street East 201 South Apopka Avenue
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UNIT

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

5979 NW 151 Street Suite 102-I
Southern Underground Industries, Inc. 
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Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 
P.O. Box 10127

BID PRICE PER 
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TOTAL BID 
PRICE

Miami Lakes, FL 33014Miami, FL 33173 Bradenton, FL 34203 Inverness, FL 34452 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127
BID PRICE PER 

UNIT

Metro Equipment Service Inc. E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, INC. Pospiech Contracting Inc. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QTY. U/M BID PRICE PER 
UNIT TOTAL BID PRICE

BID "B" - 570 CALENDAR DAYS

1 2 4

9415 SW 72 Street Suite 123 6212 33rd Street East 201 South Apopka Avenue

33 30" x 24" DI Fittings - Tee 1 EA 6,000.00$              6,000.00$                     7,180.00$                  7,180.00$                6,450.00$               6,450.00$              7,012.36$             7,012.36$             6,900.00$             6,900.00$             

34 30" x 6" DI Fittings - Tee 2 EA 4,500.00$              9,000.00$                     6,045.00$                  12,090.00$              5,300.00$               10,600.00$            5,580.12$             11,160.24$           5,500.00$             11,000.00$           

35 24" DI Fittings - 11.25 deg 6 EA 1,300.00$              7,800.00$                     3,210.00$                  19,260.00$              2,510.00$               15,060.00$            2,927.61$             17,565.66$           2,300.00$             13,800.00$           

36 24" DI Fittings - 45 deg 22 EA 2,300.00$              50,600.00$                   3,235.00$                  71,170.00$              2,475.00$               54,450.00$            2,951.52$             64,933.44$           3,200.00$             70,400.00$           

37 24" DI Fittings - 90 deg 4 EA 2,300.00$              9,200.00$                     3,620.00$                  14,480.00$              2,835.00$               11,340.00$            3,307.93$             13,231.72$           3,300.00$             13,200.00$           

38 24" DI Fittings - Wye 1 EA 7,500.00$              7,500.00$                     8,975.00$                  8,975.00$                8,685.00$               8,685.00$              8,339.75$             8,339.75$             9,300.00$             9,300.00$             

39 24" DI Fittings - Tee 1 EA 3,000.00$              3,000.00$                     4,650.00$                  4,650.00$                4,300.00$               4,300.00$              4,348.23$             4,348.23$             4,100.00$             4,100.00$             

40 24" x 12" DI Fittings - Tee 1 EA 2,300.00$              2,300.00$                     3,515.00$                  3,515.00$                3,300.00$               3,300.00$              3,596.96$             3,596.96$             3,400.00$             3,400.00$             

41 24" x 12" DI Fittings - Cross 1 EA 3,100.00$              3,100.00$                     4,710.00$                  4,710.00$                4,300.00$               4,300.00$              4,787.13$             4,787.13$             5,500.00$             5,500.00$             

42 18" DI Fittings - 11.25 deg 1 EA 1,300.00$              1,300.00$                     2,380.00$                  2,380.00$                1,900.00$               1,900.00$              2,011.39$             2,011.39$             2,800.00$             2,800.00$             

43 18" DI Fittings - 45 deg 13 EA 5,600.00$              72,800.00$                   2,270.00$                  29,510.00$              1,780.00$               23,140.00$            1,910.48$             24,836.24$           3,000.00$             39,000.00$           

44 18"x8" DI Fittings - Tee 2 EA 1,600.00$              3,200.00$                     2,590.00$                  5,180.00$                2,225.00$               4,450.00$              2,557.99$             5,115.98$             2,600.00$             5,200.00$             

45 18"x6" DI Fittings - Tee 3 EA 1,500.00$              4,500.00$                     2,510.00$                  7,530.00$                2,160.00$               6,480.00$              2,307.98$             6,923.94$             2,500.00$             7,500.00$             

46 30" Restraints 126 EA 900.00$                 113,400.00$                 3,045.00$                  383,670.00$            3,100.00$               390,600.00$          2,269.71$             285,983.46$         1,700.00$             214,200.00$         

47 24" Restraints 209 EA 500.00$                 104,500.00$                 1,600.00$                  334,400.00$            1,300.00$               271,700.00$          1,269.25$             265,273.25$         840.00$                175,560.00$         

48 20" Restraints 4 EA 450.00$                 1,800.00$                     1,565.00$                  6,260.00$                1,450.00$               5,800.00$              1,233.94$             4,935.76$             880.00$                3,520.00$             

49 18" Restraints 53 EA 370.00$                 19,610.00$                   1,060.00$                  56,180.00$              1,100.00$               58,300.00$            892.34$                47,294.02$           800.00$                42,400.00$           

50 Mag Meter Assembly 1 LS 35,000.00$            35,000.00$                   80,690.00$                80,690.00$              85,000.00$             85,000.00$            116,940.13$         116,940.13$         107,089.30$         107,089.30$         

51 2" ARV Type 2 (Above Ground) 14 EA 2,000.00$              28,000.00$                   3,510.00$                  49,140.00$              3,300.00$               46,200.00$            5,221.65$             73,103.10$           3,500.00$             49,000.00$           

52 Connection to Lift Station 1M (includes emergency by-pass pumping) 1 LS 70,000.00$            70,000.00$                   134,800.00$              134,800.00$            72,000.00$             72,000.00$            102,752.48$         102,752.48$         183,000.00$         183,000.00$         

53 Existing Force Main Connections 10 EA 3,000.00$              30,000.00$                   2,930.00$                  29,300.00$              1,852.00$               18,520.00$            6,003.72$             60,037.20$           15,000.00$           150,000.00$         

54 Grout Fill Abandoned Existing Force Mains 1695 CY 100.00$                 169,500.00$                 234.00$                    396,630.00$            260.00$                  440,700.00$          306.06$                518,771.70$         180.00$                305,100.00$         

55 Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Restoration 545 SY 63.00$                   34,335.00$                   81.00$                      44,145.00$              85.00$                    46,325.00$            81.42$                  44,373.90$           77.00$                  41,965.00$           

56 Roadway Base 1650 SY 25.00$                   41,250.00$                   51.00$                      84,150.00$              51.75$                    85,387.50$            98.29$                  162,178.50$         25.00$                  41,250.00$           

57 Asphaltic Concrete 6500 SY 15.00$                   97,500.00$                   17.00$                      110,500.00$            18.80$                    122,200.00$          17.55$                  114,075.00$         14.00$                  91,000.00$           

58 Milling 5000 SY 4.00$                     20,000.00$                   9.00$                        45,000.00$              2.50$                      12,500.00$            9.40$                    47,000.00$           5.20$                    26,000.00$           

59 Curb and Gutter Replacement 70 LF 75.00$                   5,250.00$                     34.50$                      2,415.00$                53.00$                    3,710.00$              62.34$                  4,363.80$             65.00$                  4,550.00$             

60 Sodding 16120 SY 5.00$                     80,600.00$                   2.50$                        40,300.00$              3.25$                      52,390.00$            3.28$                    52,873.60$           4.20$                    67,704.00$           

61 Tree Removal 25 EA 750.00$                 18,750.00$                   978.00$                    24,450.00$              1,350.00$               33,750.00$            425.57$                10,639.25$           650.00$                16,250.00$           

62 Golf Course Sodding 2580 SY 14.00$                   36,120.00$                   5.25$                        13,545.00$              5.50$                      14,190.00$            3.69$                    9,520.20$             9.70$                    25,026.00$           

63 Black Olive 35 EA 320.00$                 11,200.00$                   536.00$                    18,760.00$              675.00$                  23,625.00$            604.29$                21,150.15$           900.00$                31,500.00$           

64 Slash Pine 27 EA 180.00$                 4,860.00$                     315.00$                    8,505.00$                450.00$                  12,150.00$            360.62$                9,736.74$             900.00$                24,300.00$           
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65 Bald Cypress 9 EA 340.00$                 3,060.00$                     226.00$                    2,034.00$                400.00$                  3,600.00$              380.12$                3,421.08$             770.00$                6,930.00$             

66 Silver Buttonwood 23 EA 280.00$                 6,440.00$                     250.00$                    5,750.00$                500.00$                  11,500.00$            438.59$                10,087.57$           1,100.00$             25,300.00$           

67 Temporary Irrigation Piping Mainline 1045 LF 15.00$                   15,675.00$                   10.50$                      10,972.50$              11.30$                    11,808.50$            6.50$                    6,792.50$             6.50$                    6,792.50$             

68 Temporary Irrigation Piping Lateral Line 2125 LF 10.00$                   21,250.00$                   10.50$                      22,312.50$              5.75$                      12,218.75$            3.19$                    6,778.75$             2.00$                    4,250.00$             

69 Temporary Fencing 3100 LF 10.00$                   31,000.00$                   28.50$                      88,350.00$              12.00$                    37,200.00$            3.53$                    10,943.00$           4.60$                    14,260.00$           

70 Lift Station Header Modifications 1 LS 52,000.00$            52,000.00$                   92,045.00$                92,045.00$              46,100.00$             46,100.00$            179,041.43$         179,041.43$         81,000.00$           81,000.00$           

71 Preconstruction Video 1 LS 1,500.00$              1,500.00$                     5,480.00$                  5,480.00$                2,500.00$               2,500.00$              2,750.01$             2,750.01$             9,200.00$             9,200.00$             

72 Permit Allowance 1 LS 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                     5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                5,000.00$               5,000.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             
5,387,625.00$             5,758,294.00$         5,441,256.25$          5,880,857.43$          5,292,181.80$          

TOTAL BASE BID "B"  ITEMS (1-72) Based on Completion of 570 Calendar 
Days 6,634,625.00$             6,135,159.00$         5,919,056.25$          6,785,276.96$          6,068,181.80$          

73 CONTENGENCY (10% OF ITEMS 1-72) (Used only with County Approval) 663,462.50$                613,515.90$            591,905.63$             678,527.70$             606,818.18$             

TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" Based on Completion Time of 570 Calendar 
Days (Addendum #6) 7,298,087.50$             6,748,674.90$         6,510,961.88$          7,463,804.66$          6,674,999.98$          

Bid Item's that are bold and italicized have been corrected in accordance with Article A.31, Mathematical Errors.

SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 6-72)
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